

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, January 11, 2005 Council Session

Item G20

#2005-13 - Approving State Bid Award for 2005 Chevrolet 4 Wheel Drive Pickup for the Cemetery Division

Staff Contact: Steve Paustian

Council Agenda Memo

From:	Steve Paustian, Parks and Recreation Director
Meeting:	January 11, 2005
Subject:	Purchase of 2005 Chevrolet 4-Wheel Drive Pickup
Item #'s:	G-20
Presenter(s):	Steve Paustian, Parks and Recreation Director

Background

The Park and Recreation Department, Cemetery Division budgeted to replace a 1997 4-Wheel Drive Pickup. The pickup will be used for general Cemetery operations including the plowing of snow off the Cemetery roads.

Discussion

The vehicle specifications awarded under State of Nebraska contract #11132OC meets all of the requirements for the Cemetery Division vehicle. Husker Auto Group of Lincoln, NE submitted a bid with no exceptions in the amount of \$19,385.70. There are sufficient funds for this purchase in Account No. 10044405-85625

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand. The Council may:

- 1. Move to approve the agreement
- 2. Refer the issue to a Committee
- 3. Postpone the issue to future date
- 4. Take no action on the issue

Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council approve the purchase of the vehicle in the mount of \$19,385.70 from Husker Auto Group of Lincoln, NE.

Sample Motion

Motion to approve the purchase of the Cemetery Division vehicle from Husker Auto Group in the amount of \$19,385.70.

RESOLUTION 2005-13

WHEREAS, the Cemetery Division of the Parks and Recreation Department budgeted in the 2004/2005 fiscal year to replace a 1997 4-wheel drive pickup; and

WHEREAS, said vehicle can be obtained from the State contract holder; and

WHEREAS, purchasing the vehicle from the State contract holder meets all statutory bidding requirements; and

WHEREAS, the funding for such vehicle is provided in the 2004/2005 budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the purchase of one 2005 Chevrolet 4-wheel drive pickup in the amount of \$19,385.70 from the State contract holder, Husker Auto Group of Lincoln, Nebraska, is hereby approved.

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, January 11, 2005.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form ¤ _____ January 4, 2005 ¤ City Attorney